
COUNTY OF ULSTER 
JEN METZGER 
County Executive 

 
 
 
 
 

ULSTER COUNTY PURCHASING DEPARTMENT 
 

ED JORDAN 
Director of Purchasing 

 

CONTRACT AWARD INFORMATION 
 
 

Title: 

Number: 

Contract Period: 

Possible Extensions: 

Authorized Users: 

View Specifications at: 

LAW ENFORCEMENT UNIFORMS 

RFB-UC20-038 

12/1/2020 -11/30/2021 2022 2023  

(2)-1 YEAR  

SHERIFF 

http://www.empirestatebidsystem.com/ 

Submit Inquiries to: 
 

Name: ERIN LYNCH 

Phone: 845-334-5574 

Email: erly@co.ulster.ny.us 
 

DESCRIPTION 
 

The purpose of this bid is to establish a price for Law Enforcement Uniforms for the Ulster 
County Sheriffs Office. Uniforms and other items will be ordered as needed during the contract 
period. 

 

 
AWARDED VENDORS NAME/ ADDRESS/ CONTACT PHONE/FAX/EMAIL 

 MR. JOSHUA MUSKAT P: 716-691-4400 
UNITED UNIFORM 495 N. FRENCH ROAD F: 716-691-1406 

DISTRIBUTION BUFFALO, NY 14228 E: 
  JOSH@UNITEDUNIFORM.COM 





 
 
 

BID PRICE RETURN FORMS 

SECTION A 
MEN'S CLASS A SHIRTS-BLACK 

Customized with department emblem each sleeve, Gold NYS buttons on Shoulder straps and Pocket flaps and 
Silver Cordedge around Epaulets, Soutache sewn around Shoulder straps 

 
BIDDER United Uniform Distribution LLC. 

 
  

MFG. 
STYLE# 

 
 

ITEM DESCRIPTION 

 

 
BRAND BID 

 
STYLE 

NUMBER 

 

 
SIZE RANGE 

 

 
PRICE EACH 

 

 
EST.QTY 

 
EXTENDED 

PRICE 
 

1 
8900(W) 
BLACK 

BLAUER CLASSACT 
LONG SLEEVE SHIRT 

BLAUER 8900/8900W  
14.5-18.5 65.50  

150 9825.00 
 

1A 
 BLAUER CLASSACT 

LONG SLEEVE SHIRT WITH ZIPPER 
   

14.5-18.5 75.50   
xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx 

 
1 

 BLAUER CLASSACT 
LONG SLEEVE SHIRT 

   
19.5-20.5 65.50  

100 6550.00 
 

1A 
 BLAUER CLASSACT 

LONG SLEEVE SHIRT WITH ZIPPER 
   

19.5-20.5 75.50   
xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx 

 
1 

 BLAUER CLASSACT 
LONG SLEEVE SHIRT 

   
21.5-22.5 65.50  

50 3275.00 
 

1A 
 BLAUER CLASSACT 

LONG SLEEVE SHIRT WITH ZIPPER 
   

21.5-22.5 75.50 
  

xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx 
 

1 
 BLAUER CLASSACT 

LONG SLEEVE SHIRT 
   

23.5-24.5 CUSTOM 75.50  
10 755.00 

 
1A 

 BLAUER CLASSACT 
LONG SLEEVE SHIRT WITH ZIPPER 

   
23.5-24.5 CUSTOM 

85.50   
xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx 

 
2 

8910 (W) 
BLACK 

BLAUER CLASSACT 
SHORT SLEEVE SHIRT BLAUER 8910/8910W  

S-2XL 61.50  
150 9225.00 

 
2A 

 BLAUER CLASSACT 
SHORT SLEEVE SHIRT WITH ZIPPER 

   
S-2XL 71.50   

xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx 
 

2 
 BLAUER CLASSACT 

SHORT SLEEVE SHIRT 
   

3XL-4XL 61.50  
100 6150.00 

 
2A 

 BLAUER CLASSACT 
SHORT SLEEVE SHIRT WITH ZIPPER 

   
3XL-4XL 71.50 

  
xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx 

 
2 

 BLAUER CLASSACT 
SHORT SLEEVE SHIRT 

   
5XL-8XLCUSTOM 71.50  

10 715.00 
 

2A 
 BLAUER CLASSACT 

SHORT SLEEVE SHIRT WITH ZIPPER 
   

5XL-8XL CUSTOM 81.50   
xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx 

 
TOTAL BLAUER CLASS A SHIRTS 36495.00 



COUNTY OF ULSTER-PURCHASING DEPARTMENT 
THIRD FLOOR. 244 FAIR STREET, PO BOX 1800. KINGSTON, NY 12402-1800 

PHONE: 845-340-3400 /FAX: 845-340-3434 I WEB: www.co.Ulster.ny.us/purchasing/ 

BID NAME: LAW ENFORCEMENT UNIFORMS T RFB-UC20-038 I - 31 - 

 
 
 
 

SECTION A 
MEN'S CLASS A SHIRTS-BLACK 

Customized with department emblem each sleeve, Gold NYS buttons on Shoulder straps and Pocket flaps and 
Silver Cordedge around Epaulets, Soutache sewn around Shoulder straps 

BIDDER United Uniform Distribution, LLC. 

 
  

MFG. 
STYLE# 

 
 

ITEM DESCRIPTION 

 

 
BRAND BID 

 
ST

YLE 
NUM
BER 

 

 
SIZE RANGE 

 

 
PRICE EACH 

 

 
EST.QTY 

 
EXTENDED 

PRICE 

 
3 

05W8410 
BLACK 

FLYING CROSS CLASSACT 
LONG SLEEVE SHIRT FLYING CROSS 05W84 10 

 
14.5-18.5 81.50  

150 12225.00 
 

3A 
05W84Z 10 

BLACK 
FLYING CROSS CLASSACT 

LONG SLEEVE SHIRT WITH ZIPPER FLYING CROSS  05W84Z 
10 

 
14.5-18.5 91.50  

xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx 

 
3 

 FL YING CROSS CLASSACT 
LONG SLEEVE SHIRT 

   
19.5-20.5 81.50  

100 8150.00 
 

3A 
 FLYING CROSS CLASSACT 

LONG SLEEVE SHIRT WITH ZIPPER 
   

19.5-20.5 
91.50   

xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx 
 

3 
 FL YING CROSS CLASSACT 

LONG SLEEVE SHIRT 
   

21.5-22.5 81.50  
50 4075.00 

 
3A 

 FLYING CROSS CLASSACT 
LONG SLEEVE SHIRT WITH ZIPPER 

   
21.5-22.5 91.50 

  
xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx 

 
3 

 FL YING CROSS CLASSACT 
LONG SLEEVE SHIRT 

   
23.5-24.5 CUSTOM 

91.50  
10 

915.00 
 

3A 
 FLYING CROSS CLASSACT 

LONG SLEEVE SHIRT WITH ZIPPER 
   

23.5-24.5 CUSTOM 
101.50  

xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx 
 

4 
55R8410 
BLACK 

FLYING CROSS CLASSACT 
SHORT SLEEVE SHIRT 

FLYING CROSS  55R84 10  
S-2XL 

75.50  
150 11325.00 

 
4A 

55R84Z 10 
BLACK 

FLYING CROSS CLASSACT 
SHORT SLEEVE SHIRT WITH ZIPPER FLYING CROSS 55R84Z 10  

S-2XL 
85.50  

xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx 
 

4 
 FL YING CROSS CLASSACT 

SHORT SLEEVE SHIRT 
   

3XL-4XL 75.50  
100 7550.00 

 
4A 

 FLYING CROSS CLASSACT 
SHORT SLEEVE SHIRT WITH ZIPPER 

   
3XL-4XL 85.50   

xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx 
 

4 
 FL YING CROSS CLASSACT 

SHORT SLEEVE SHIRT 
   

5XL-8XLCUSTOM 85.50  
10 855.00 

 
4A 

 FLYING CROSS CLASSACT 
SHORT SLEEVE SHIRT WITH ZIPPER 

   
5XL-8XL CUSTOM 95.50   

xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx 
 

TOTAL FL YING CROSS CLASS A SHIRTS 45095.00 



 
 

SECTION A 
WOMEN'S CLASS A SHIRTS-BLACK 

Customized with department emblem each sleeve, Gold NYS buttons on Shoulder straps and Pocket flaps and 
Silver Cordedge around Epaulets, Soutache sewn around Shoulder straps 

BIDDER United Uniform Distribution, LLC. 
 

 
  

MFG. 
STYLE# 

 
 

ITEM DESCRIPTION 

 

 
BRAND BID 

 
STYLE 

NUMBER 

 

 
SIZE RANGE 

 

 
PRICE EACH 

 

 
EST.QTY 

 
EXTENDED 

PRICE 
 

5 
8400 (W) 
BLACK 

BLAUER CLASSACT 
LONG SLEEVE SHIRT 

BLAUER 890018900W  
32-44 

65.50  
150 

9825.00 
 

5A 
 BLAUER CLASSACT 

LONG SLEEVE SHIRT WITH ZIPPER 
   75.50  

xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx 
 

6 
8421 (W) 
BLACK 

BLAUER CLASSACT 
SHORT SLEEVE SHIRT 

BLAUER 8421/8721W  
32-44 61.50  

150 9225.00 
 

6A 
 BLAUER CLASSACT 

SHORT SLEEVE SHIRT WITH ZIPPER 
   71.50  

xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx 

TOTAL BLAUER CLASS A SHIRTS 19050.00 

- 32 - RFB-UCZ0-038 BID NAME: LAW ENFORCEMENT UNIFORMS 

COUNTY OF ULSTER- PURCHASING DEPARTMENT 
THIRD FLOOR. 244 FAIR STREET. PO BOX 1800. KINGSTON. NY l2402-l800 

PHONE: 845-340-3400 I FAX: 845-340-3434 / WEB: www.co.Ulster.ny.us/purchasing/ 



COUNTY OF ULSTER- PURCHASING DEPARTMENT 
THIRD FLOOR. 244 FAIR STREET. PO BOX 1800. KINGSTON. NY 12402-1800 

PHONE: 845-340-3400 /FAX: 845-340-3434 / WEB: www.co.Ulster.ny.us/purchasing/ 

BID NAME: LAW ENFORCEMENT UNIFORMS I RFB-UC20-038 I - .}.) - i .
 

SECTION A 
WOMEN'S CLASS A SHIRTS-BLACK 

Customized with department emblem each sleeve, Gold NYS buttons on Shoulder straps and Pocket flaps and 
Silver Cordedge around Epaulets, Soutache sewn around Shoulder straps 

BIDDER United Uniform Distribution, LLC. 
 
 
 

  
MFG. 

STYLE# 

 
 

ITEM DESCRIPTION 

 

 
BRAND BID 

 
STY

LE 
NUM
BER 

 
 

SIZE RANGE 

 

 
PRICE EACH 

 

 
EST.QTY 

 
EXTENDED 

PRICE 

 
7 

FX6020W 
BLACK 

FLYING CROSS CLASSACT 
LONG SLEEVE SHIRT 

FLYINGCROSS FX6020/W  
32-44 

81.50  
150 

12225.00 

 
7A 

 FLYING CROSS CLASSACT 
LONG SLEEVE SHIRT WITH ZIPPER 

   91.50  
xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx 

 
8 

FX6000W 
BLACK 

FLYING CROSS CLASSACT 
SHORT SLEEVE SHIRT 

FLYINGCROSS FX6000/W  
32-44 

75.50  
150 

11325.00 
 

BA 
 FL YING CROSS CLASSACT 

SHORT SLEEVE SHIRT WITH ZIPPER 
   85.50  

xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx 

TOTAL FLYING CROSS CLASS A SHIRTS 23550.00 



 
 

SECTION B 
CLASS A TROUSERS 

Men's and Women's Classact 4 Pocket Trousers 
HEATHER GREY with BLACK CLOTH STRIP 

 
BIDDER United Uniform Distribution, LLC. 

 
 
 

  
MFG. 

STYLE# 

 
 

ITEM DESCRIPTION 

 

 
BRAND BID 

 
STYLE 

NUMBER 

 

 
SIZE 

RANGE 

 

 
PRICE EACH 

 

 
EST.QTY 

 
EXTENDED 

PRICE 

 
 

9 

8560-12- 
NYSP (W) 
HEATHER 

BLAUER CLASS A MEN'S 
HEATHER w BLACK STRIP BLAUER 8560-12-NYSP/W 

 
 

28-
58 

89.50 
 
 

600 
53700.00 

  

 
 

9A 

8560-12- 
NYSP (W) 
HEATHER 

BLAUER CLASS A WOMEN'S 
HEATHER w BLACK STRIP 

   
 

4-24 

  

 
 

10 

NYSPTRS01 
61 (W) 

HEATHER 

FLYING CROSS CUSTOM CLASS A MEN'S 
HEATHER w BLACK STRIP FLYING 

CROSS 
 NYSPTRS0 

 
 

28-58 89.50 
 
 

300 
26850.00 

 
10 
A 

NYSPTRS01 
61 (W) 

HEATHER 

FLYING CROSS CUSTOM CLASS A WOMEN'S 
HEATHER w BLUE STRIP 

   
 

4-24 

  

   
CHARGE TO HEM PER 

PAIR 

   5.00   

TOTAL CLASS A 
PANTS 

80550.00 

T 

BID NAME: LAW ENFORCEMENT UNIFORMS RFB-UCZ0-038 I - 34 - 

COUNTY OF ULSTER - PURCHASING DEPARTMENT 
THIRD FLOOR. 244 FAIR STREET. PO BOX 1800. KINGSTON. NY 12402-1800 

PHONE: 845-340-3400 / FAX: 845-340-3434 / WEB:www.co.Ulster.ny.us/purchasing/ 



COUNTY OF ULSTER- PURCHASING DEPARTMENT 
THIRD FLOOR. 244 FAIR STREET. PO BOX 1800. KINGSTON. NY 12402-1800 

PHONE: 845-340-3400 / FAX: 845-340-3434 / WEB: www.co.Ulster.ny.us/purchasing/ 

BID NAME: LAW ENFORCEMENT UNIFORMS I RFB-U C20-038 I  
- 

- 
.J)    - 

 
 

SECTION C 
5.11 FLEX-TAC STRYKE SHIRT PRICE INCLUDES S.E.R.T SLEEVE LARGE S.E.R.T. ON BACK PATCHES OR OTHER DIVISION PATCHES 

ATTACHED AS ORDERED. EMBROIDER FULL BACK TWO LINES SPECIFIC TO DIVISION. 
BIDDER United Uniform Distribution, LLC. 

 

  
 

STYLE NUMBER 

 
 

DESCRIPTION 

 
 

BRAND BID 

 
 

STYLE NUMBER 

 
 

SIZE RANGE 

 
PRICE 
EACH 

 
 

EST.QTY 

 
 

EXTENDED PRICE 
 
 

11 

 
 

72399 ALL COLORS 

STRYKE LONG 
SLEEVE SHIRT 
ALL COLORS 

5.11 72399 
 
 

XS-2XL 
69.50 

 

40 
2780.00 

   
5.11 72399 

 
 

3XL 
77.50 

 
 

5 
387.50 

 
 

12 

 
72399T 

ALL COLORS 

 

STRYKE AS ABOVE 
TALLS 

5.11 72399T 
 
 

L-5XL 
79.50 

 

10 
795.00 

 
 

13 

 
 

71038 

STRYKE POU 
BLACK SHORT 

SLEEVE 
5.11 71038 

 
 

S-6XL 
77.50 

 
 

10 
775.00 

 

 
14 

 

 
71038 T 

 
STRYKE POU 

AS ABOVE TALLS 
5.11 71038T 

 

 
S-6XL 

87.50 
 

 
10 

875.00 

 

 
TOTALS.E.R.T. FLEX TAC SHIRTS 

 
5612.50 



COUNTY OF ULSTER- PURCHASING DEPARTMENT 
THIRD FLOOR. 244 FAIR STREET. PO BOX 1800. KINGSTON. NY 12402-1800 

PHONE: 845-340-3400 / FAX: 845-340-3434  / WEB: www.co.Ulster.ny.us/purchasing/ 

BID NAME: LAW ENFORCEMENT UNIFORMS I RFB-UC20-038 - 36 - 

 

 
BIDDER United Uniform Distribution, LLC. 

SECTION D 
 

5.11 PERFORMANCE/PROFESSIONAL POLO SHIRTS PRICE INCLUDES EMBROIDERED ULSTER COUNTY SHERIFF'S STAR LOGO 
 

  
 

STYLE NUMBER 

 
 

DESCRIPTION 

 
 

BRAND BID 

 
 

STYLE NUMBER 

 
 

SIZE RANGE 

 
 

PRICE EACH 

 
 

EST.QTY 

EXTENDED 
PRICE 

 
 

15 

 
 

71049 / 41060 

 
SHORT SLEEVE 

ALL COLORS 
5.11 71049/41060 

 
 

XS-2XL 
39.50 

 
 

300 
11850.00 

      
 

3XL 
44.50 

 
 

50 
2225.00 

 
 

16 

 
 

71049T / 41060T 

 
 

AS ABOVE TALLS 
5.11 71049T/41060T 

 
 

L-5XL 
44.50 

 
 

50 2225.00 
 
 

17 

 
 

72049 / 42056 

 
LONG SLEEVE 
ALL COLORS 

5.11 72049/42056 
 
 

XS-2XL 
42.00 

 
 

300 
12600.00 

      
 

3XL 

47.50 
 
 

50 

2375.00 

 
 

18 

 
 

72049T / 42056T 

 
 

AS ABOVE TALLS 
5.11 72049TI 42056T 

 
 

L-5XL 
47.50 

 
 

50 
2375.00 

 
 
 

19 

 
 
 

61165 

WOMEN'S 
PERFORMANCE 
SHORT SLEEVE 

BLACK 

 
5.11 

 
61165 

 
 
 

S-XL 

 
39.50 

 
 
 

40 

 
1580.00 

 
 

TOTAL POLO SHIRTS 
35230.00 



COUNTY OF ULSTER- PURCHASING DEPARTMENT 
THIRD FLOOR. 244 FAIR STREET. PO BOX 1800. KINGSTON. NY 12402-1800 
PHONE: 845-340-3400 / FAX: 845-340-3434 / WEB: www.co.Ulster.ny.us/purchasing/ 

BID NAME: LAW ENFORCEMENT UNIFORMS 1 RFB-UC20-038 - 37 - 

 
SECTION E 

5.11 TDU SHIRTS PRICE INCLUDES SEWING OF EMBLEMS AND NAME/TITLE EMBROIDERY. EMBROIDER FULL BACK TWO LINES. 
RAPID ASSAULT SHIRT SILK SCREEN ONE COLOR LOGO F/B (2). 

BIDDER United Uniform Distribution, LLC. 
 

  
STYLE 

NUMBER 

 
 

DESCRIPTION 

 
 

BRAND BID 

 
STYLE 

NUMBER 

 
 

SIZE RANGE 

 
 

PRICE EACH 

 
 

EST.QTY 

 
EXTENDED PRICE 

 

 
20 

 

 
71175 

 
TACLITE TDU SHORT SLEEVE 

CHARCOAL 

 
5.11 71175 

 

 
S-2XL 

 
59.50 

 

 
10 

 
595.00 

      

 
3XL 

65.50 
 

 
5 

327.50 

 
21 

 
71175 T 

 
AS ABOVE TALLS 5.11 71175T  L-5XL 65.50  

5 327.50 
 

 
22 

 

 
72175 

 
TACLITE TDU LONG SLEEVE 

CHARCOAL 
5.11 72175 

 
 

S-2XL 
62.50 

 

 
10 

625.00 

      

 
3XL 

69.50 
 

 
5 

347.50 

 

 
23 

 

 
72175 T 

 

 
AS ABOVE TALLS 

5.11 72175T 
 

 
L-5XL 

69.50 
 

 
5 

347.50 

 
 
24 

 
 

72194 

 
TACLITE LONG SLEEVE RAPID 

ASSAULT SHIRT 
5.11 72194 

 
 

XS-2XL 
59.50 

 

 
10 

 
595.00 

      
 

3XL 
66.50 

 

 
5 

332.50 

 

 
TOTAL TACLITE TDU SHIRTS 

 
3497.50 



 
 

SECTION F 
CLASS B PANTS 

5.11 STRYKE PANTS AND SHORTS 
 

BIDDER United Uniform Distribution, LLC. 
 
 

  
 

STYLE NUMBER 

 
 

DESCRIPTION 

 
 

BRAND BID 

 
 

STYLE NUMBER 

 
 

SIZE RANGE 

 
 

PRICE EACH 

 
 

EST.QTY 

 
EXTENDED 

PRICE 
 
 

25 

 
 

74369 

PANTS 
ALL COLORS 5.11 74369 

 
WAIST 28-44 

LENGTH 30-36" 
64.50 

 
 

200 
12900.00 

 
 

26 

 
 

74369L 

 
5.11 74369L 

WAIST 46-54 
LENGTH - UNHEMMED 

(HEM TO SPECIFIED LENGTH) 
73.50 

 
 

75 
5512.50 

 
 

27 

 
 

64386 

PANTS 
ALL COLORS 5.11 64386 

 
WOMEN'S 

0-20 I REG (30-32") 
64.50 

 
 

50 
3225.00 

      
 

0-20 /LONG (34-36") 
64.50 

 
 

10 
645.00 

         

 
 

28 

 
 

73327 

SHORTS 
BLACK 

5.11 73327  
28,30,31,32,33,34, 
35,36,38,40,42,44 

60.50  
 

10 
605.00 

  
TOTAL CLASS B PANTS 22887.50 

T - 38 - RFB-U CZ0-038 BID NAME: LAW ENFORCEMENT UNIFORMS 

COUNTY OF ULSTER-PURCHASING DEPARTMENT 
THIRD FLOOR. 244 FAIR STREET. PO BOX 1800. KINGSTON. NY 12402-1800 

PHONE: 845-340-3400 / FAX: 845-340-3434 / WEB:www.co.Ulster.ny.us/purchasing/ 



COUNTY OF ULSTER- PURCHASING DEPARTMENT 
THIRD FLOOR. 244 FAIR STREET. PO BOX 1800, KINGSTON. NY 12402-1800 
PHONE: 845-340-3400 /FAX: 845-340-3434 / WEB: www.co.Ulster.ny.us/purchasing/ 

BID NAME: LAW ENFORCEMENT UNIFORMS T RFB-UC20-038 I - 39 - 
 

SECTION G 
OUTERWEAR/ UNIFORM TIES 

SEW EMBLEMS WHERE APPLICABLE. REFER TO SCOPE FOR CUSTOMIZATIONS. 
BIDDER United Uniform Distribution, LLC. 

 
 

 
ITEM 

 

 
STYLE NUMBER 

 

 
DESCRIPTION 

 

 
BRAND BID 

 
STYL

E 
NUMB
ER 

 

 
SIZE RANGE 

 

 
PRICE EACH 

 

 
EST.QTY 

 

 
EXTENDED PRICE 

 

 
29 

 
BLAUER#225 

All in One Duty Sweater 
V Neck, Black 
w/ Shoulder Straos 

BLAUER 225 
 

 
S-4XL 

90.50 
 

 
50 

4525.00 

 

 
30 

Flying Cross 
UCSOBLS01 

Black 

 
Custom 4 Button 
Single Breasted 
Blouse Coat 

FLYING CROSS 
 

UCSOBLSC
l
 

CUSTOM Size C- 
M-T 495.00 

 

 
4 

1980.00 

 

 
31 

 
 

BLAUER #991OZ 

 
Gore-Tex 
Duty/Cruiser Jacket 
with Liner Black 

BLAUER 9910Z 
 
 

XS-XL 
259.50 

 
 

30 
7785.00 

      
 

2XL-3XL 
259.50 

 
 

30 
7785.00 

      
 

4XL-6XL 
259.50 

 
 

152 
39444.00 

 

 
32 

 
FLYING CROSS 

54100 A 10 

 

 
Soft Shell Jacket, Black 

FLYINGCROSS  54100A 10 
 

 
XS-XL 

119.50 
 

 
50 

 
5975.00 

      
 

2XL-3XL 

119.50  
 

10 

1195.00 

      

 
4XL-6XL 

 
119.50 

 
 

10 

 
1195.00 



COUNTY OF ULSTER- PURCHASING DEPARTMENT 
THIRD FLOOR. 244 FAIR STREET. PO BOX 1800. KINGSTON. NY 12402-1800 
PHONE: 845-340-3400 / FAX: 845-340-3434 / WEB: www.co.Ulstcr.ny.us/purchasing/ 

BID NAME: LAW ENFORCEMENT UNIFORMS I RFB-U C20-038 j - 40 - 

 
 
 
 

 
ITEM 

 
STYLE NUMBER 

 
DESCRIPTION 

 
BRAND BID 

STYLE 
NUMBER 

 
SIZE RANGE 

 
PRICE EACH 

 
EST.QTY 

 
EXTENDED PRICE 

 
33 

Flying Cross 
VTX8800BLK 

Waterproof Hard Shell 
Jacket, Black VERTX VTX8800BK  S-4XL 145.00 

 
25 3625.00 

 
 

34 

 
 

Blauer 733/736 

 
Reversible Raincoat Black 

HV Yellow 
BLAUER 733/736 

 
 

XS-4XL 
155.50 

 
 

40 
6220.00 

 
 

35 

 
 

5.11 Tactical 72314 

 
 

¼ Zip Job Shirt - Clerk 
5.11 72314 

 
 

XS-3XL 
64.50 

 
 

10 
645.00 

 
 

36 

 
 

Landwav 8824 

 
 

Full Zip Fleece Jacket LANDWAY 8824 
 
 

XS-XL 
40.00 

 
 

10 

 
400.00 

      
 

2XL 
42.50 

  

      
 

3XL 

45.00   

      
 

4XL 
48.50 

  

      
 

5XL 
52.50 

  

 
 

37 

 
 

Stratton F-40 

 
 

Unifom1 Hat-BLACK 
STRATTON F-40 

 
 

6.5-8 
120.00 

 
 

40 

 
4800.00 

 
 

38 

 
 

Stratton STP-1P 

 
One Piece Cap Strap - . 

BLACK 

   

5.50 
 
 

40 

 
220.00 

 
 

39 

 
 

Stratton STP-3P 

 
Two Piece 0.1. Strap - 

BLACK 

   

7.50 
 
 

40 

 
300.00 

 
40 

 
Neese 447HC 

 
Rain Cover - Black 

   9.50  
10 95.00 

 
 

41 

 
 

Samuel Broome 3300 

Clip on Knit Redi Tie for 
Class A Shirt Black, Sq 

Bottom 
SAMBROOMJ 3300X 

 
 

14.5" short 
10.50 

 
 

24 
252.00 

      
18" ava 

10.50  
50 

525.00 

      
20" Iona 

10.50  
50 

525.00 

      
22" X-lona 

10.50  
24 

252.00 



COUNTY OF ULSTER - PURCHASING DEPARTMENT 
THIRD FLOOR. 244 FAIR STREET. PO BOX 1800. KINGSTON. NY 12402-1800 

PHONE: 845-340-3400 / FAX: 845-340-3434 I WEB: www.co.Ulstcr.ny.us/purchasing/ 

BID NAME: LAW ENFORCEMENT UNIFORMS RFB-UC20-038 II - 41 - 
 

  TOTAL OUTERWEAR/UNIFORM TIES I 87743.00  
 

BIDDER United Uniform Distribution, LLC. 



COUNTY OF ULSTER - PURCHASING DEPARTMENT 
THIRD FLOOR. 244 FAIR STREET. PO BOX 1800. KINGSTON. NY 12402-1800 

PHONE: 845-340-3400 / FAX: 845-340-3434 I WEB:www.co.Ulstcr.ny.us/purchasing/ 

BID NAME: LAW ENFORCEMENT UNIFORMS 1 RFB-UC20-038 - 42 - 
 

SECTION H 
DIVE TEAM 

SEW EMBLEMS AND EMBROIDER LOGOS WHERE APPLICABLE. 

BIDDER United Uniform Distribution, LLC. 
 

 
STYLE 

NUMBER 

 
 

DESCRIPTION 

 
 

BRAND BID 

 
STYLE 

NUMBER 

 
 

SIZE RANGE 

 
 

PRICE EACH 

 
 

EST.QTY 

 
EXTENDED PRICE 

 

 
42 

 
5.11 TACTICAL 

72314 

 

 
1/4 ZIP JOB SHIRT 

5.11 72314 
 

 
XS-3XL 

 
69.50 

 

 
20 

 
1390.00 

 

 
43 

 
5.11 TACTICAL 

72314T 

 

 
1/4 ZIP JOB SHIRT-TALL 

5.11 72314T 
 

 
S-5XL 

79.50 
 

 
5 

 
397.50 

 
 

44 

ROTHCO 
69030, 69031, 

69032 

 
 

BLACK THERMAL TOP 
ROTHCO 69030,31,32 

 
 

S-XL 
40.00 

 
 

10 
400.00 

   

 
BLACK THERMAL TOP 

   

 
2XL 

42.00 
 

 
5 

 
210.00 

   

 
BLACK THERMAL TOP 

   

 
3XL-6XL 

44.00 
 

 
5 

220.00 

 

 
45 

ROTHCO 
69034, 69035, 

69036 

 

 
BLACK THERMAL BOTTOM 

ROTHCO 69034,35,36 
 35.00 

 

 
10 

350.00 
 S-XL 

   

 
BLACK THERMAL BOTTOM 

   

 
2XL 

35.00 
 

 
5 

175.00 

   

 
BLACK THERMAL BOTTOM 

   

 
3XL-6XL 

35.00 
 

 
5 

175.00 

 

 
46 

 
BLAUER 

160 

 

 
SKULL CAP 

BLAUER 160 
 

 
OSFA 

29.50 
  

 

 
47 

 
BLAUER 

182 

 

 
BASEBALL CAP 

BLAUER 182 
 

 
OSFA 

17.90 
  

 
 

TOTAL DIVE TEAM 
3317.50 



 

SECTION I 
ACCESSORIES 

REFER TO SCOPE FOR CUSTOMIZATION.  
 BIDDER United Uniform Distribution, LLC. 

 
 STYLE   STYLE    

EXTENDED PRICE 
 

 

 NUMBER DESCRIPTION BRAND BID NUMBER SIZE RANGE PRICE EACH EST.QTY 

 
 

48 

 
SAFARILAND 

87-XX-68 

 
SAFARILAND GUN BELT GOLD 

BUCKLE 
SAFARILAND 87-XX-6B 

 

28-56 
62.50 

  
 

 

  
SAFARILAND 

 
BIANCHI PATROLTEK GUN BELT SAFARILAND B2  40.50  405.00 

 49 82 GOLD BUCKLE   28-28  10 

 
50 

SAFARILAND 
169S 

 
SAFARILAND KEY STRAP 

SAFARILAND 169S  8.50  
1 

8.50 
 

  
SAFARILAND 

 
SAFARILAND KEEPERS - 4 PACK- SAFARILAND 65-4-2B  11.50  115.00 

 51 65-4-28 GOLD SNAP     10 

        265.00 
 

 

52 

 
SAFARILAND 

90-28 

 

SAFARILAND HANDCUFF CASE 
SAFARILAND 90-2B 

 
26.50 

 

10 

  
SAFARILAND 

 
SAFARILAND MAGAZINE HOLDER - SAFARILAND 77-83-2B  34.50  345.00 

 53 77-83-28 C-94     10 

  
SAFARILAND 

 
SAFARILAND PEPPER SPRAY SAFARILAND 38  26.50  265.00 

 
1555.00 

 

54 38 HOLSTER     10 

  
SAFARILAND 

 
SAFARILAND DUTY HOLSTER LIGHT SAFARILAND 6360-832-61  155.50  

55 6360-832-61 BEARING - LEATHER     10 

  
SAFARILAND 

 
SAFARILAND DUTY HOLSTER LIGHT SAFARILAND 6360-832-411  124.50  1245.00 

 

  

56 6360-832-411 BEARING - STX PLAIN     10 

  
SAFARILAND 

 
SAFARILAND DUTY HOLSTER - STX SAFARILAND 6365-83-131  114.50  1145.00 

 

1145.00 

57 6365-83-131 Tactical     10 

 
58 

SAFARILAND 
6365-83-411 

SAFARILAND DUTY HOLSTER - STX 
Plain 

SAFARILAND 6365-83-41 
 

114.50 
 

10 

 

  
SAFARILAND 

 
OFF DUTY HOLSTER W/ LIGHT - SAFARILAND 6378-2832-

L11 
 52.50  525.00 

59 6378-2832-411 GLOCK 19/23     10 

I - 43 - RFB-UC20-038 BID NAME: LAW ENFORCEMENT UNIFORMS 

COUNTY OF ULSTER-PURCHASING DEPARTMENT 
THIRD FLOOR. 244 FAIR STREET. PO BOX 1800. KINGSTON. NY 12402-1800 

PHONE: 845-340-3400 / FAX: 845-340-3434 / WEB:www.co.Ulstcr.ny.us/purchasing/ 



COUNTY OF ULSTER- PURCHASING DEPARTMENT 
THIRD FLOOR. 244 FAIR STREET. PO BOX 1800.  KINGSTON. NY 12402-1800 

Pl-IONE: 845-340-3400 /FAX: 845-340-3434 / WEB: www.co.Ulster.ny.us/purchasing/ 

BID NAME: LAW ENFORCEMENT UNIFORMS 1 RFB-U C20-038 l - - 
 

 
 

60 

 
SAFARILAND 
6378-832-411 

 
OFF DUTY HOLSTER W/LIGHT - 

GLOCK 22 

SAFARILAND 6378-832-4l  52.50 
 
 

10 

525.00 
  

 

61 
SAFARILAND 
6378-83-411 

OFF DUTY HOLSTER, NO LIGHT - 
GLOCK 22 

SAFARILAND 6378-83-411  
42.50 

 

10 
425.00 

 
 

62 

 
SAFARILAND 
6378-283-411 

 
OFF DUTY HOLSTER, NO LIGHT - 

GLOCK 19/23 

SAFARILAND 6378-283-41  42.50  
 

10 

425.00 
  

 

63 

 
SAFARILAND 

295-83-91 
HONOR GUARD HOLSTER - HI 

GLOSS 
SAFARILAND 295-83-91  

155.50 
 

5 
777.50 

 
 

64 

 
MONADNOCK 

9152 

 
MONADNOCK 22" AUTOLOCK 

BATON 

MONADNOCK 9152  127.50  
 

10 

1275.00 

 

65 

 
MONADNOCK 

3034 

 
MONADNOCK AUTOLOCK FRONT 

DRAW HOLDER 
MONADNOCK 3034  28.50  

10 
285.00 

 
 

66 

 
STREAMLIGH 

T 69210 

 
 

STREAMLIGHTTLR-1 GUNLIGHT 

STREAMLIGHT 69210  132.50  
10 

1325.00 

 

67 

 
REEVES 

RE-10 

 

REEVES ENGRAVED NAMEBAR 
REEVES RE-10 

 
14.50 

 

25 
362.50 

 
 

68 

 
REEVES 
RE-YS 

 
REEVES ENGRAVED SERVING 

SINCE BAR 

REEVES RE-YS  13.50  
 

25 

337.50 

 

69 
5.11 TACTICAL 

59505-019 

 

5.11 SIERRA BRAVO DUTY BELT 
5.11 59505-019 

 
39.50  

10 
395.00 

 

70 
5.11 TACTICAL 

56243-019 
5.11 SIERRA BRAVO MACE 

POUCHES 
5.11 56243-019 

 
12.50  

10 
125.00 

 
 

71 

 
5.11 TACTICAL 

56246-019 

 
5.11 SIERRA BRAVO CUFF 

POUCHES 
5.11 56246-019 

 
14.00 

 
 

10 
140.00 

 
 

72 

 
5.11 TACTICAL 

56245-019 

 
5.11 SIERRA BRAVO DOUBLE MAG 

POUCHES 

5.11 56245-019  23.50  
10 

235.00 

 
73 

SOG 
FSA-98 

 
SOG FLASH II FOLDING KNIVES 

SOG FSA-98 
 

52.50 
 
 

5 
262.50 



COUNTY OF ULSTER- PURCHASING DEPARTMENT 
THIRD FLOOR. 244 FAIR STREET. PO BOX 1800. KINGSTON. NY 12402-1800 

PHONE: 845-340-3400 /FAX: 845-340-3434 I WEB: www.co.Ulster.ny.us/purchasing/ 

BID NAME: LAW ENFORCEMENT UNIFORMS I RFB-UC20-038 T - 45 - I 
 

 
 

74 

 
MAGPUL 
MAG571 

 
 

MAGPUL 30 ROUND M4 - GEN 2 
MAGPUL MAG571 

 

15.00 
  

 
 

75 

 
BATES 

E000942 

 
HONOR GUARD HI-GLOSS OXFORD 

SHOE 
BATES E000942 

 
 

5.5-12, 13-15 
114.50 

  

 
 

76 

 
JAY PEE 

S4428 

 
HONOR GUARD SLIDE ON D RINGS - 

PAIR 

JAYPEE S4428  12.00  
 

10 

120.00 

 
 

77 

 
JAY PEE 

1435 

 
HONOR GUARD DRESS SUICIDE 

STRAP 

JAYPEE 1435 
 
 

32-48 

32.50 
 
 

10 
325.00 

  
TOTAL ACCESSORIES 

 
14358.50 



COUNTY OF ULSTER- PURCHASING DEPARTMENT 
THIRD FLOOR. 244 FAIR STREET. PO BOX 1800. KINGSTON. NY 12402-1800 
PHONE: 845-340-3400 / FAX: 845-340-3434 / WEB: www.co.Ulstcr.ny.us/purchasing/ 

BID NAME: LAW ENFORCEMENT UNIFORMS T RFB-UC20-038 I - 46 - 
 

SECTION J 
MISCELLANEOUS ACCESSORIES 

 
BIDDER United Uniform Distribution, LLC. 

 
 
 

  
 

STYLE NUMBER 

 
 

DESCRIPTION 

 
 

BRAND BID 

 
 

STYLE NUMBER 

 
 

SIZE RANGE 

 
 

PRICE EACH 

 
 

EST.QTY 

 
EXTENDED 

PRICE 
 
 

78 

 
HOOKFAST 

TC826 

CUSTOM USCO TIE 
BAR-MALE OR 

FEMALE 
HOOKFAST TC826 

 
14.50 

 
 

50 
725.00 

 
 

79 

 
PREMIER EMBLEM 

P4207-G 

RECTANGULAR 
AMERICAN FLAG PIN 

-GOLD 
PREMIER P4207-G 

 
6.50 

 
 

50 
325.00 

 
 

80 

 
PREMIER EMBLEM 

P1300 

 
 

LIEUTENANT BARS 
PREMIER Pl300 

 
6.50 

 
 

5 
32.50 

 
 

81 

 
PREMIER EMBLEM 

P1304 

 
 

MAJOR OAK LEAVES 
PREMIER Pl304 

 

6.50 
 
 

5 
32.50 

 
 

82 

 
PREMIER EMBLEM 

P1306 

 

 
COLONEL EAGLES 

PREMIER Pl306 
 

6.50 
 

 
5 

32.50 

 
 

83 

 
PREMIER EMBLEM 

P602 

 
CORPORAL 
CHEVRONS 

PREMIER P602 
 

6.50 
 
 

5 
32.50 

 

84 

 
PREMIER EMBLEM 

P604 

 
SERGEANT 
CHEVRONS 

PREMIER P604 
 

6.50 
 
 

5 
32.50 

 
 

85 

 
PREMIER EMBLEM 

P900 

 
 

SECOND LT BARS 
PREMIER P900 

 
6.50 

 
 

5 
32.50 

 
 

86 

 
PERFECT FIT 

716-PC 

BADGE CLIP HOLDER 
W/ POCKET & NECK 

CHAIN 
PERFECT FIT 716-PC 

 
18.50 

 
 

5 
92.50 

  
TOTAL MISC. ACCESSORIES 1337.50 



COUNTY OF ULSTER- PURCHASING DEPARTMENT 
THIRD FLOOR. 244 FAIR STREET. PO BOX 1800. KINGSTON. NY 12402-1800 

PHONE: 845-340-3400 /FAX: 845-340-3434 I WEB: www.co.Ulstcr.ny.us/purchasing/ 

BID NAME: LAW ENFORCEMENT UNIFORMS I RFB-UC20-038 1 - 47 - 

 
 

SECTION K 
EMBLEMS 

100% EMBROIDERED, HEAT SEAL BACKING ON EMBLEMS. 
BIDDER United Uniform Distribution, LLC. 

 
  

 
STYLE NUMBER 

 
 

DESCRIPTION 

 
 

BRAND BID 

 
 

STYLE NUMBER 

 
 

SIZE RANGE 

 
 

PRICE EACH 

 
 

EST.QTY 

 
EXTENDED 

PRICE 
 

87 

APOLLO EMBLEM 
CUSTOM 

 
ROAD PATROL - 

SHOULDER EMBLEM 
APOLLO CUSTOM 

 
1.60 

 

500 
800.00 

 

88 

APOLLO EMBLEM 
CUSTOM 

 
CORRRECTIONS - 

SHOULDER EMBLEM 
APOLLO CUSTOM 

 
1.60 

 

500 
800.00 

 

89 

APOLLO EMBLEM 
CUSTOM 

 
SECURITY- 

SHOULDER EMBLEM 

APOLLO CUSTOM  
1.60  

 
200 

320.00 

 

90 

APOLLO EMBLEM 
CUSTOM 

 
HONOR GUARD - 

SHOULDER EMBLEM 
APOLLO CUSTOM 

 
2.00 

 
 

50 
100.00 

 
 
91 

APOLLO EMBLEM 
CUSTOM 

 
CORPORAL 
CHEVRON 

APOLLO CUSTOM 
 

2.00 
 
 

200 

 
400.00 

 

92 

APOLLO EMBLEM 
CUSTOM 

 
SERGEANT 
CHEVRON 

APOLLO CUSTOM 
 

2.00 
 
 

200 
400.00 

 

93 

APOLLO EMBLEM 
CUSTOM 

 
1ST SERGEANT 

CHEVRON 
APOLLO CUSTOM 

 
2.00 

 

50 
100.00 

 
 

94 

  
 

UCSO Collar brass 
SMITH &WAR1 EN CUSTOM 

 
2.500 

 
 

400 
800.00 

  
TOTAL EMBLEMS 3720.00 



COUNTY OF ULSTER 
RFB-UC2020-038 LAW ENFORCEMMENT UNIFORMS 

AWARD 

 

COUNTY OF ULSTER-PURCHASING DEPARTMENT 
THIRD FLOOR. 244 FAIR STREET. PO BOX 1800. KINGSTON. NY 12402-1800 

PHONE: 845-340-3400 /FAX: 845-340-3434 I WEB: www.co.Ulster.ny.us/purchasing/ 

BID NAME: LAW ENFORCEMENT UNIFORMS I RFB-U C20-038 l - 48 - 
 

     SECTION K: ALTERATIONS 

BIDDER United Uniform Distribution, LLC. 
 
 

  
 

STYLE NUMBER 

 
 

DESCRIPTION 

 
 

BRAND BID 

 
 

STYLE NUMBER 

 
 

SIZE RANGE 

 
 

PRICE EACH 

 
 

EST.QTY 

 
EXTENDED 

PRICE 
 
 

95 

 
 

ALTERATIONS 

 
SEW6"TAIL ON 

SHIRTS 

   
10.00 

 
 

1 
10.00 

 
 

96 

 
 

ALTERATIONS 

EMBROIDER UCSO 
CUSTOM LOGO - 

MULTIPLE 

   7.50 
 
 

1 
7.50 

 
 

97 

 
 

ALTERATIONS 

SILK SCREEN OR 
SCOTCHLITE HEAT 

TRANSFER 

   
8.50 

 
 

1 
8.50 

 
 

98 

 
 

ALTERATIONS 

 
RETRO FIT SHIRTS - 

2 NEW EMBLEMS 

   
6.50 

 
 

1 
6.50 

 

 
99 

 

 
ALTERATIONS 

RETRO FIT SILVER 
SOUTACHE ON 

EPAULETS 

   
10.00 

 

 
1 

10.00 

 
 

100 

 
 

ALTERATIONS 

 
WAIST ALTERATIONS 

FOR PANTS 

   10.00  
 

1 

10.00 

  
TOTAL ALTERATIONS 52.50 

 



B20-038 UNIFORMS  

G/L AA.3150.1855-4000.4030 Supplies Other General 

ITEMS TO ADD –  

Items included/ honored with bid, but never entered in system. Added “SpecColor” language to allow 
other colors to be ordered besides what is shown on contract. 

Alteration: Maternity Blouse 
Price  $40 
 
Alteration: Maternity Pants 
Price  $40 
 
Pant Stryke SpecColor+Waist L30-36 

Description: Specify Color & Size W28-44 
Notepad: 5.11 #74369 
Price  $64.50 

 
Pant Stryke Spec+Waist Unhemmed 

Description: Specify Color & Size W46-54 
Notepad: 5.11 #74369L 
Price  $73.50 

 
Pant Stryke Women SpecColor+Size L30-32 
 Description: Specify Color & Size 0-20 

Notepad: 5.11 #64386 
Price  $64.50 

 
Pant Stryke Women SpecColor+Size L34-36 

Description: Specify Color & Size 0-20 
Notepad: 5.11 #64386L 
Price  $64.50 

 
Shirt Performance Polo Long Sleeve SpecColor XS-2XL 

Description: Specify Color & Size XS-2XL 
Notepad: 5.11 #72049 

 Price $42.00 
 
Shirt Performance Polo Long Sleeve SpecColor 3XL 

Description: Specify Color  
Notepad:  5.11 #72049 

 Price: $47.50 
 
 



Shirt Performance Polo Long Sleeve Tall SpecColor L-5XL 
Description: Specify Color & Size L-5XL 
Notepad: 5.11 #72049T 

 Price $47.50 
 
Shirt Performance Polo Short Sleeve SpecColor XS-2XL 
 Description: Specify Color & Size XS-2XL 

Notepad: 5.11 #71049 
 Price $39.50 
 
Shirt Performance Polo Short Sleeve SpecColor 3XL 
 Description: Specify Color 

Notepad: 5.11 #71049 
 Price $44.50 
 
Shirt Performance Polo Short Sleeve Tall SpecColor L-5XL 
 Description: Specify Color & Size L-5XL 

Notepad: 5.11 #71049T 
 Price $44.50 
 
Women’s Performance Long Sleeve Polo LG SpecColor 
 Description: Specify Color 

Notepad: 5.11 #62048 
 Price $42.00 
 
Women’s Performance Long Sleeve Polo M SpecColor 

Description: Specify Color 
Notepad: 5.11 #62048 

 Price $42.00 
 
Women’s Performance Long Sleeve Polo SM SpecColor 

Description: Specify Color 
Notepad: 5.11 #62048 

 Price $42.00 
 
Women’s Performance Long Sleeve Polo XL SpecColor 

Description: Specify Color 
Notepad: 5.11 #62048 

 Price $42.00 
 
 
Did not change existing – required deleting and adding; not important – better for new contract. 
CHANGES 
Women’s Performance Short Sleeve Polo - LG  



to 
Women’s Performance Short Sleeve Polo - LG  

Description: Specify Color 
Notepad: 5.11 #61165 

 
 
Women’s Performance Short Sleeve Polo - SM  
to 
Women’s Performance Short Sleeve Polo - SM  
Description: Specify Color 
Notepad: 5.11 #61165 
 
 
Women’s Performance Short Sleeve Polo - MED  
to 
Women’s Performance Short Sleeve Polo - MED 
Description: Specify Color 
Notepad: 5.11 #61165 
 
Women’s Performance Short Sleeve Polo - XL  
to 
Women’s Performance Short Sleeve Polo – XL 
Description: Specify Color 
Notepad: 5.11 #61165 
 
 
 

 
 



• 
Muskat, Josh <Josh.Muskat@uniteduniform.com> � <�

Thu 3/2/2023 1 :08 PM 

a. 72074 - Men's L/S PDU @ $77.50

b. 72074T- Men's Oversize/Tall L/S PDU@ $87.50

c. 62010 - Women's L/S PDU @ $77.50

d. 61018 - Women's S/S PDU @ $77 .SO


	LAW ENFORCEMENT UNIFORMS AWARD FOR WEBSITE Rev 2023.pdf
	2022 Extension letter Signed Law Enforcement Uniforms.pdf
	LAW ENFORCEMENT UNIFORMS AWARD FOR WEBSITE Rev 2023
	LAW ENFORCEMENT UNIFORMS AWARD FOR WEBSITE Rev 2023
	Uniform Additions (Amendment).pdf
	United Uniform Amendment 2 items.pdf

